
Bradley (9-14, 4-11) -vs- Drake (19-4, 14-1)
02/22/01 at Des Moines, Iowa (Knapp Center)

 
 

 
 
Bradley 50

Drake 73

Date: 02/22/01
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 3361
Site: Des Moines, Iowa (Knapp Center)
Referees: Jan Herke, Randy Morrow, Amy Bonner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bradley 25 25 50
Drake 29 44 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Davis, Marti * 34 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 1 12
42 Bailey, Sara * 24 3-11 1-5 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 8
10 Reash, Amanda * 31 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 7
30 Weber, Lora * 37 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 2 4 3 1 2 6
22 Jolley, Jenn * 23 1-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 2 3
53 Bonner, Kandis 23 3-4 0-0 2-5 2-9 11 2 1 5 3 0 8
23 Byrd, Stacey 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 4
32 Mozingo, Sara 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 7-22 3-7 9-20 29 21 12 20 4 11 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-55   36.4 % 7-22   31.8 % 3-7   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Bennett, Carla * 29 5-7 0-0 5-6 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 1 15
20 Schmitz, Stephanie * 27 4-9 0-1 6-6 0-3 3 3 5 2 2 5 14
34 Richards, Erin * 33 4-9 2-5 2-2 2-5 7 2 2 2 1 1 12
11 Santa, Kristin * 31 3-9 2-7 4-4 0-2 2 0 6 3 1 1 12
15 Head, Maureen * 30 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 3 0 0 6
41 Mosley, Ja'Nae 27 2-6 1-2 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 2 8
33 Burchill, Allison 7 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
55 Nelson, Molly 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Horner, Kris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 5-15 22-25 8-28 36 12 15 16 4 12 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-50   46.0 % 5-15   33.3 % 22-25   88.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bradley 25

Drake 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Davis, Marti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bailey, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Reash, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Weber, Lora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jolley, Jenn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Bonner, Kandis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Byrd, Stacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mozingo, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Bennett, Carla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Schmitz, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Richards, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Santa, Kristin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Head, Maureen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Mosley, Ja'Nae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Burchill, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Nelson, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Horner, Kris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Bradley 25

Drake 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Davis, Marti 34 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 1 12
42 Bailey, Sara 24 3-11 1-5 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 8
10 Reash, Amanda 31 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 7
30 Weber, Lora 37 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 2 4 3 1 2 6
22 Jolley, Jenn 23 1-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 2 3
53 Bonner, Kandis 23 3-4 0-0 2-5 2-9 11 2 1 5 3 0 8
23 Byrd, Stacey 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 4
32 Mozingo, Sara 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-55 7-22 3-7 9-20 29 21 12 20 4 11 50
36.4 % 31.8 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Bennett, Carla 29 5-7 0-0 5-6 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 1 15
20 Schmitz, Stephanie 27 4-9 0-1 6-6 0-3 3 3 5 2 2 5 14
34 Richards, Erin 33 4-9 2-5 2-2 2-5 7 2 2 2 1 1 12
11 Santa, Kristin 31 3-9 2-7 4-4 0-2 2 0 6 3 1 1 12
15 Head, Maureen 30 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 3 0 0 6
41 Mosley, Ja'Nae 27 2-6 1-2 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 2 8
33 Burchill, Allison 7 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
55 Nelson, Molly 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Horner, Kris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-50 5-15 22-25 8-28 36 12 15 16 4 12 73
46.0 % 33.3 % 88.0 %


